De l Uu><Z woob sHELL RACK KITS
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR ALL SIZES

Your fixing kit has

12 x M6 'V’ Spring Nuts -
12 x M6/30 FBE Bolts
8 x No4 12mm Screws

1 x 4mm Allen Key

Push on the four M4 'U’ spring nuts
with the flat side outwards on the
inside corners (White Arrows)
Then fit the six M6 'U’ spring nuts
onto the side returns (Black Arrows)
& repeat this with the top panel

2

Using a sharp 6.5mm Drill
Open out the 6 holes in

Each of the 2 Side panels

IR Then assemble
: the rack using
the 8 corner
fixing points
as shown here




5
Now fit the the 1°" wood side panel -
Make sure the panels front holes are
92mm from the racks leading edge
DO NOT FULLY TIGHTEN

BT

.

6
Now fit the 2" side panel
as shown below
DO NOT FULLY TIGHTEN

7
Partly peel back
side adhesive from
each end as shown

8
Position the top panel centrally on the
rack 3mm from the front & back edges
Then peel away the release strips and
tighten up the side screws - Then repeat
this operation for the base panel

9
Finally using the 12mm screws

secure the top & bottom panels
through holes the metalwork

©2007 -The Deluxz Wood Shell Rack Kits are the exclusive design copyright of Rackz Ltd - Bristol - BS15 8D T- UK



